OP \$290.00 2605699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358248

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NWS Holdings, LLC		10/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	hc1.com Inc.
Street Address:	6100 W. 96th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 115
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605699	CHAINBUILDER
Registration Number:	4044988	HC1.COM
Registration Number:	4224692	BOSTECH
Registration Number:	4197979	CHAINBUILDER
Registration Number:	4387071	HC1 APPS
Registration Number:	4361476	HC1
Registration Number:	4520427	HC1 ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4520428	HC1 ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4562522	HC1 CONNECT
Serial Number:	85937742	HC1 CONNECT
Registration Number:	4611578	HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172230362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Day, Bose McKinney & Evans

TRADEMARK

900340554 REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0943

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24122-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Day

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer L. Day/

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of hc1 security interest#page1.tif source=Release of hc1 security interest#page2.tif source=Release of hc1 security interest#page3.tif source=Release of hc1 security interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release) is entered into by and between NWS HOLDINGS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("NWSH") and hcl.com Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement in favor of NWSH, dated May 18, 2015, reflecting the security interest granted by the Grantor to NWSH in and to the patents and trademarks and the related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"). The security interest granted by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2015, for the patents at Reel 035680 Frame 0829, and for the trademarks at Reel 5520 Frame 0661; and

WHEREAS, NWSH desires to release all security interests in and to the Collateral of the Grantor held by NWSH.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NWSH hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral of the Grantor held pursuant to the above-referenced Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including but not limited to those certain patents and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached to and made a part of this Release.

Executed this ____day of October, 2015 by NWSH's duly authorized representative.

NWS HOLDINGS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

By:

John Baker, Secretary

SCHEDULE A to the Release of Security Interest

<u>Patents</u>

Serial Number	Filing	Dated Filed	Status
61/972,040	Provisional Patent	March 28, 2014	Pending
62/019,181	Provisional Patent	June 30, 2014	Pending
62/106,833	Provisional Patent	January 23, 2015	Pending
PCT/US15/22408	Non-provisional Patent (Provisional Patent Applications: 61/972,040 and 62/106,833)	March 25, 2015	Pending

Trademarks

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
HC1 CONNECT (Stylized)	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing internet based data capture services that enable the exchange of information via a wizard-based healthcare connectivity and information	Pending
hc1 Connect	exchange system, enabling unidirectional data exchange regardless of data format or communications protocol required by any data source	
SN:85-937742		
HC1 CONNECT	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing internet based data capture services that enable the exchange of information via a wizard-based healthcare connectivity and information	Registered
HC1 CONNECT	exchange system, enabling unidirectional data exchange regardless of data format or communications protocol required by any data source	
SN:85-936452		
RN: 4,562,522		
HC1 ACADEMY and Design	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing web-based and classroom training for others in the use of software	Registered
fici Academy		
SN:85-935495		
RN: 4,520,427		
HC1 ACADEMY	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing web-based and classroom training for others in the use of	Registered

2850653.1

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
HC1 ACADEMY	software	
SN:85-935558	:	
RN: 4,520,428		
NIV. T ₁ D20 ₁ T20	(Int'l Class: 42) Computer services, namely, Software as a	Registered
HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP CLOUD	Service (SaaS) services providing on-line nondownloadable software for management, analysis, and reporting of data in the field of healthcare	. Togisto. Vu
SN:86-163312		
RN: 4,611,578	: :	
HC1.COM	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing on-line non-downloadable software for management, analysis, and reporting of data in the field of healthcare, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services,	Registered
SN:85-278536 RN:4,044,988	namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
CHAINBUILDER CHAINBUILDER	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services featuring software for allowing disparate applications and backend systems to transfer data by translating message	Registered
SN:85-516669 RN:4,197,979	types, formats, and using different protocols to send messages and software for providing message communication, message parsing/creation, data translation/mapping, recoverability of messages, routing messages, and guaranteed delivery of messages between systems; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
BOSTECH	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer software for management, analysis, and reporting of data, and for customizing computer application user interfaces (Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services	Registered
SN:85-514557 RN:4,224,692	featuring software for management, analysis, and reporting of data, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services, namely, designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
HC1 HC1 SN:85-783737	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services providing on-line non-downloadable software and applications for management, analysis, and reporting of data, business analytics and business intelligence in the field of healthcare, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and computer services, namely,	Registered

2850653.1 3

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	Status
RN:4,361,476	designing, developing, and maintaining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto	
HC1 APPS HC1 APPS SN:85-769836 RN:4,387,071	(Int'l Class: 42) Software as a service (saas) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for use in managing, developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications in the fields of customer relationship management, business intelligence, customer service, call center management, data integration and analytics, operations management, and integration of third party applications within the health care industry; platform as a service (paas) services featuring computer software platforms for developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications in the fields of customer relationship management, business intelligence, customer service, call center management, data integration and analytics, operations management, and integration of third party applications within the health care industry and consulting	Registered
· ·	with others in the development of applications related thereto	
CHAINBUILDER SN:76-168596 RN:2,605,699	(Int'l Class: 9) Software for allowing disparate applications and back-end systems to transfer data by translating message types, formats, and using different protocols to send messages and software for providing message communication, message parsing/creation, data translation/mapping, recoverability of messages, routing messages, and guaranteed delivery of messages between systems	Renewed
HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing on-line non-downloadable software for management, analysis, and reporting of data in the field of healthcare, for managing a healthcare organization's interactions with, and between, professionals	Abandoned
HE ALTHCARE RECATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT	in the field of healthcare, patients, and prospective patients, for communicating among professionals in the field of healthcare and across facilities, and for customizing computer application user interfaces; and consulting services in the field of computer-based information systems for	
SN:85-280246	businesses	

2850653.1 4

RECORDED: 10/12/2015